

City of Ringgold

150 Tennessee Street Ringgold, GA 30736

Office (706) 935-3061 Fax (706) 965-7446

June 23, 2021

The Catoosa County News P.O. Box 40 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

Notification of the Three Finalists for Ringgold City Manager

The following are the final three candidates for the City of Ringgold City Manager Position:

Roger Kane, Jr. Garrett Teems Mark Vaughn

The appointment for the next Ringgold City Manager shall be made at the regular scheduled city council meeting on July 26, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. at Ringgold City Hall.

This 23rd day of June 2021.

Nick Millwood Mayor